

Good Afternoon Parents and Carers,

We have been notified that the Loftus Centre in Leederville has been identified as an exposure site. We are aware that some of our students attend basketball and / or gymnastics classes at this location.

If you or your child visited the Loftus Centre last week at the following times, please follow health advice by getting tested and isolating until you receive a negative result.

Thursday 03/02/2022 2:30pm to 4:30pm Wednesday 02/02/2022 2:30pm to 4:30pm Tuesday 01/02/2022 2:30pm to 4:30pm to 4:30pm	derville Loftus Recreation Centre (Gym) 99 Loftus Street	06/02/2022	Get tested immediately and isolate until you receive a negative result, unless directly advised otherwise by the Department of Health.
--	--	------------	--

Children and parents/carers who were at the Loftus Centre at the above times should not attend school or visit the school site if they are isolating while waiting for a negative result. Siblings and parents / carers from the same household but who didn't attend the Centre at the above times can attend school and / or visit the school site.

If your child will be absent from school on Monday due to needing to isolate while awaiting a negative test result, please either phone the school on (08) 9366 9750 or email westleederville.ps@education.wa.edu.au to let us know.

If your child or a parent / carer receives a positive result, please contact the school via the above methods as soon as possible. Please note if a positive result for any family member is received, all

siblings and parents / carers will be considered a close contact, and should not attend school or visit the school site.

Kind Regards Sheri Evans Principal

6 February 2022